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S^riee aCist ^

Uwin
DZursery

yt. TPaters, Prop.

LOCATED out MILE NORTH OF TOWN
ON BLUE LAKES BOULEVARD

TELEPHONE No. 4-A







The Stock herein offered is of the best qual-

ity in all respects and well worthy the attention

of all Orchardists and Fruit Growers.

We keep all our departments fully up to the

times, adding every new variety of merit as

soon as we are satisfied of its value for the

Twin Falls tract.

Our collections are carefully examined every

year, and such things as seem to have little or

no value are discarded.

In this way we offer to our customers assort-

ments which we can recommend with the

greatest of confidence.

The extent and completeness of the collec-

tion of both Fruit and Ornamental Departments

of my nursery, their reputation for accuracy,

which is scrupulously maintained, the long ex-

perience of the proprietor and his assistants

detail of nursery work, shipping, and in every

d4^^ of nursery work, are well worthy the

consideration of purchasers. No pains will be

spared to insure satisfaction to those who favor

us with their orders.

Unknown correspondents must send cash

with orders or satisfactory reference.

Personal inspection solicited. Send list for

quotations.

When trees are packed for shipment for a
distance the roots are cramped up and strained
out of their natural position. When you buy
trees of me you get them with all possible ad-
vantages of a good start—climatized, the roots
natural and not destroyed by packing, nor in-

jured by any of the many disadvantages incident
to freight shipment of trees. Most all of my
stock is home grown, and you can come and
see it growing and get it freshly dug.
Home Grown Trees.



A thoughtful farmer once marked a $5 bill

which he received from a local merchant in
exchange for produce. With the marked bill

he paid a portion of his taxes. Some months
later the bill passed into his hands again in pay-
ment for a hog. This time he applied it on a
grocery bill. When he sold his grain the fol-

lowing fall, the same bill, slightly the worse for
wear, reposed in his pocketbook once more.
This time it paid a portion of the cost of his
winter overcoat. When summer came again and
the farmer began to sell his garden truck he
found the bill in his possession for the fourth
time. He handed it over to the railway agent
in exchange for an excursion ticket, only to re-

ceive it back from the bank when he cashed a
check some time later. Once more the farm-
er sent the note on a mission—this time to an
Eastern nursery in payment for fruit trees
which he could have obtained at home. This
time he waited in vain for its return. He saw
it no more. It had gone into the commercial
vortex beyond his reach and it benefited him
no more. Moral: If you want your mon^^ to

return to you, patronize home industry



Series J2ist

Of

Uwin 3^alls DCursery

Uwin Sails, Sdaho

Each. Doz. 100

APPLES.
Two Year Old Trees.... $ .20 $15.00
Early Goodwin .20 15.00
Red June .20 15.00
Y. Transparent .20 15.00
Duchess .20 15.00
Gravenstein .20 15.00
Fameuse (or Snow) . . .

.

.20 15.00
Wealthy .20 15.00
Yellow Bellflower .20 15.00
Rambo .20 15.00
Antonovka .20 15.00
York Imperial .20 15.00
Jonathan .20 15.00
Wmener .20 15.00

Newtown Pippin. .20 15.00
Greening .20 15.00

.20 15.00
Rome (Beauty) .20 15.00
Ben Davis .20 15.00
Gano .20 15.00
Pewaukee .20 15.00
Banana .20 15.00
Transcendent Crab .20 15.00
Whitney Crab .20 15.00

PEARS.
Madeline $ .25 320.00
Bartlett .25 1 20.00
‘Seckel .25 I 20.00
Keifer . .

.

.25 I 20.00
Flemish .25 I 20.00
Clapps Favorite .... .25 1 20.00
B. d’Anjou 1 20.00
B. Easter .'

1

1
? 20.00

Winter Nellis .25 I 20.00

CHERRIES.
1

Early Richmond $ .30 1

Morelia .30 1 .«!25.00

May Duke .30 I I 25.00
Bing .30

1
1 25.00

Royal Anne .30
1

1 25.00
Dambert .30

11 I
25.00



100Each. Doz.

PLUMS.
Peach
Yellow Egg-
Cole’s Golden Drop
Bradshaw
Damson

$ .25

.25

.25

.25

.25

$20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

PRUNES.
Italian
French
Hungarian
Sugar
Golden

$ .25
.25
.25
.25

.25

$20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

PEACHES.
Alexander
Hales Early
Montrose
Crawfords Early .

Elberta

$ .25

.25

.25

.25

.25

$20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

APRICOTS.
Royal $
Russian
Moorepark

GRAPES.
Concord $
Niagara

|

Moore’s Early
|

Worden j

CURRANTS.
Fays Prolific $
White Grape
North Star

.25

.25

.25

.15

.15
I

.20
.20

.10

.10

.20

$ 1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50

$ 1.00
1.00
2.00

$20.00
20.00
20.00

$10.00

GOOSEBERRIES.
Champion
Industry

BLACKBERRIES
Snyder
Oregon Everbearing ....

DEWBERRIES
Lucretia
Logan

RASPBERRIES.
Cuthbert
Cumberland

STRAWBERRIES.
'

Jessie, per M. $6.00
Hood River, per M. $6.00.

.

Glen Mary, per M. .$6.00..

Jucunda, per M. $6.00

.10 $ 1.00

.25 2.00

.10 $ 1.00

.25

.10 $ .75

.15 1.25

.10
1
$ .50

.10
1

1.00

$ 1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Rhubarb

Asparagus

ORNAMENTAL TREES

Am. White Ash, 4 to 5 ft.

Am. White Ash, 5 to 6 ft.

Catalpa, 4 to 6 fe
Elm, 4 to 5 ft
Elm, 5 to 6 ft

Cork Elm, 4 to 5 ft
Maple, soft, 3 to 4 ft
Maple, soft, 4 to 5 ft

Maple, soft, 5 to 6 ft
Maple, soft, 6 to 7 ft
Black Locust, 6 to 17 in.
Black Locust, 4 to 6 ft. .

.

Black Locust, 6 to 7 ft. .

.

Black Locust, 7 to 8 ft. .

.

Black Locust, 8 to 10 ft.

Black Locust, 10 to 12 ft.

Black Locust, 12 ft. & up
Honey Locust, 4 to 5 ft. .

.

Honey Locust, 5 to 6 ft. .

.

E^ey Locust without
/thorns
Carolina Pop., 3 to 4 ft.

Carolina Pop., 4 to 5 ft.

Carolina Pop., 5 to 6 ft.

Carolina Pop., 6 to 7 ft.

Carolina Pop., 7 to 8 ft.

Carolina Pop., 8 ft. & up
Box Elder, 5 to 6 ft
Box Elder, 6 to 8 ft
Black Cherry, 2 to 4 ft.

WEEPING TREES.

Cut Leaved Birch
Camperdown Elm
Kilmarnock Willow
Golden Willow, 8 ft
Tamarix
Fringe Purple, 3 to 4 ft.

Hydrangia, 2 to 3 ft
Honey Suckle, Tree Form

3 to 4 ft
Lilacs, 2 ft
Pyrus Japanaca
Snow ball, 2 to 3 ft.

Spirea
Wygelia
Tamarix, 4 ft

Each. Doz. 100

$ .25 Oo

1
? .50

1

1 3.00

$ .25 $20.00
.30 25.00
.30 25.00
.25 20.00
.30 25.00
.50
.10
.20 8.00
.25 18.00
.30 20.00
.05. 25.00
.10- *>'^*-«.^1.00

.15- r ' 6.00

.25 '-*10.00

.30
'

20.00
.35 25.00
.40 ~ 30.00
.20^
.25

'—^18.00

20.00

.50

.05 3.50

.08 5.00

.10 7.00

.20 15.00
.25 20.00
.30 25.00
.10 1 8.00
.25 I 20.00
.10 8.00

$ 1.25
1.50
1.50
.25
.25
.50
.50

.50

.25

.50

.25

.25

.50

.25



Each. Doz. 100

VINES AND CREEPERS

Ampelopsis Vechi $ .25

Honey Suckles .25

Trumpit Vines .50

Wysteria (Purple) .50

HEDGE PLANTS.

Privet $ .25 $12.00

Barberry .25 12.00

Tamarix, 2 to 3 ft .10 8.00

ROSES.
j

Am. Beauty $ .75

Baby Rambler 1.00
Vic’s Caprice .50

Margaret Dixon .50

Paul Neyron .50

Mrs. John Laing .50

Gen. Jacqueminot .50
Pearl La France .50
Fisher Holmes .50
Alford Colmes .50
Salet Moss .25
Prince Camille de Rohan .50
Persian Yellow .50

CLIMBING ROSES.
'

1 1

1

Pink Rambler $ .50
Crimson Rambler .50
White Rambler .50
Dorothy Perkins .50
Queen of the Prairie .

.

.50
Baltimore Belle .50

TRAILING ROSE
1

1

1

Wichuriana
1

I $ .25
1

NUT TREES.
1

1

1

Black Walnut, 1 to 2 ft.
1 $ .15 $ 5.00

Sweet Chestnut. 1 to 2 ft.
|

I

.15

1

5.00








