Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.



Twin Falls.

Hursery

A A. Waters. Pron.



LOCATED ONE MILE NORTH OF TOWN ON BLUE LAKES BOULEVARD

TELEPHONE No. 4-A





The Stock herein offered is of the best quality in all respects and well worthy the attention of all Orchardists and Fruit Growers.

We keep all our departments fully up to the times, adding every new variety of merit as soon as we are satisfied of its value for the Twin Falls tract.

Our collections are carefully examined every year, and such things as seem to have little or no value are discarded.

In this way we offer to our customers assortments which we can recommend with the greatest of confidence.

The extent and completeness of the collection of both Fruit and Ornamental Departments of my nursery, their reputation for accuracy, which is scrupulously maintained, the long experience of the proprietor and his assistants detail of nursery work, shipping, and in every detail of nursery work, are well worthy the consideration of purchasers. No pains will be spared to insure satisfaction to those who favor us with their orders.

Unknown correspondents must send cash with orders or satisfactory reference.

Personal inspection solicited. Send list for quotations.

When trees are packed for shipment for a distance the roots are cramped up and strained out of their natural position. When you buy trees of me you get them with all possible advantages of a good start—climatized, the roots natural and not destroyed by packing, nor injured by any of the many disadvantages incident to freight shipment of trees. Most all of my stock is home grown, and you can come and see it growing and get it freshly dug.

Home Grown Trees.

A thoughtful farmer once marked a \$5 bill which he received from a local merchant in exchange for produce. With the marked bill he paid a portion of his taxes. Some months later the bill passed into his hands again in payment for a hog. This time he applied it on a grocery bill. When he sold his grain the following fall, the same bill, slightly the worse for wear, reposed in his pocketbook once more. This time it paid a portion of the cost of his winter overcoat, When summer came again and the farmer began to sell his garden truck he found the bill in his possession for the fourth time. He handed it over to the railway agent in exchange for an excursion ticket, only to receive it back from the bank when he cashed a check some time later. Once more the farmer sent the note on a mission-this time to an Eastern nursery in payment for fruit trees which he could have obtained at home. This time he waited in vain for its return. He saw it no more. It had gone into the commercial vortex beyond his reach and it benefited him no more. Moral: If you want your money to return to you, patronize home industry.

Price List

G#

Twin Falls Nursery

Iwin Falls, Idaho

1				
	Each.	Doz.	100	
APPLES. Two Year Old Trees. Early Goodwin. Red June Y. Transparent Duchess Gravenstein Fameuse (or Snow) Wealthy Yellow Bellflower Rambo Antonovka York Imperial Jonathan Wasener Yellow Perewide Perewide Geening Winesap Rome (Beauty) Ben Davis Gan Transcendent Crab Whitney Crab	.20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20		\$15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00	
PEARS. Madeline Bartlett Seckel Keifer Flemish Clapps Favorite B. d'Anjou B. Easter Winter Nellis	\$.25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25		\$20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00	
CHERRIES. Early Richmond Morella May Duke Bing Royal Anne Lambert	.30 [] .30 [.30]		\$25,00 25,00 25,00 25,00 25,00	

			·
	Each.	Doz.	100
Peach Yellow Egg Cole's Golden Drop Bradshaw Damson	.25 .25 .25		\$20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
PRUNES. Italian French Hungarian Sugar Golden	\$.25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25		\$20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
PEACHES. Alexander Hales Early Montrose Crawfords Early Elberta	\$.25 .25 .25 .25 .25 .25		\$20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
APRICOTS. Royal Russian Moorepark GRAPES. Concord	.25	\$ 1.25	\$20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 \$10.00
Niagara Moore's Early Worden	.15	1.25 1.50 1.50	10.00 10.00 10.00
CURRANTS. Fays Prolific White Grape North Star	\$.10 .10 .20	\$ 1.00 1.00 2.00	
GOOSEBERRIES. Champion Industry	\$.10 .25	\$ 1.00 2.00	
BLACKBERRIES Snyder Oregon Everbearing	\$.10 .25	\$ 1.00	
DEWBERRIES Lucretia Logan	\$.10 .15	\$.75 1.25	
RASPBERRIES. Cuthbert Cumberland	\$.10 .10	\$.50 1.00	
STRAWBERRIES. Jessie, per M. \$6.00 Hood River, per M. \$6.00 Glen Mary, per M. \$6.00 Jucunda, per M. \$6.00			\$ 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

	Each.	Doz.	100
Rhubarb	\$.25	\$ 1.00	
Asparagus		\$.50	\$ 3.00
ORNAMENTAL TREES)))	
Am. White Ash, 4 to 5 ft. Am. White Ash, 5 to 6 ft. Zatalpa, 4 to 6 fe. Elm, 4 to 5 ft. Elm, 5 to 6 ft. Cork Elm, 4 to 5 ft. Maple, soft, 3 to 4 ft. Maple, soft, 5 to 6 ft. Maple, soft, 5 to 6 ft. Maple, soft, 5 to 6 ft. Black Locust, 6 to 7 ft. Black Locust, 7 to 8 ft. Black Locust, 10 to 12 ft. Black Locust, 10 to 12 ft. Honey Locust, 10 to 12 ft. Honey Locust, 5 to 6 ft. Honey Locust, 5 to 6 ft.	\$.25 .30 .30 .20 .30 .50 .10 .25 .30 .50 .10 .25 .30 .30 .25 .30 .30 .25 .30 .25 .30 .25 .30 .25 .30 .25 .30 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .2		\$20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00
thorns Larolina Pop., 3 to 4 ft. Larolina Pop., 4 to 5 ft. Larolina Pop., 5 to 6 ft. Larolina Pop., 5 to 6 ft. Carolina Pop., 6 to 7 ft. Larolina Pop., 6 to 7 ft. Larolina Pop., 8 ft. & up Box Elder, 5 to 6 ft. Box Elder, 6 to 8 ft. WEEPING TREES.	.50 .05 .08 .10 .20 .25 .30 .10 .25 .10		3.50 5.00 7.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 8.00 20.00 8.00
		1	
Cut Leaved Birch Zamperdown Elm Kilmarnock Willow Golden Willow, 8 ft. Tamarix Fringe Purple, 3 to 4 ft. Hydrangia, 2 to 3 ft. Honey Suckle, Tree Form 3 to 4 ft. Lilacs, 2 ft. Pyrus Japanaca Snow ball, 2 to 3 ft. Spirea Wygelia			

	Each.	Doz.	100
VINES AND CREEPERS	}	}	
Ampelopsis Vechi Honey Suckles Trumpit Vines Wysteria (Purple)	\$.25 .25 .50 .50		
HEDGE PLANTS.))	
Privet	\$.25 .25 .10		\$12.00 12.00 8.00
ROSES.))	
Am. Beauty Baby Rambler Vic's Caprice Margaret Dixon Paul Neyron Mrs. John Lalng Gen. Jacqueminot Pearl La France Fisher Holmes Alford Colmes Salet Moss Prince Camille de Rohan Persian Yellow	\$.75 1.00 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50		
CLIMBING ROSES.	1)	
Pink Rambler Crimson Rambler White Rambler Dorothy Perkins Queen of the Prairie Baltimore Belle	\$.50 .50 .50 .50 .50		
TRAILING ROSE			
Wichuriana	\$.25)	
NUT TREES.		1	
Black Walnut, 1 to 2 ft. Sweet Chestnut, 1 to 2 ft.	\$.15 .15		\$ 5.00 5.00





